
Official Box Score - Final

Pitt at Stanford

03/13/2026 at Sunken Diamond (Stanford, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Pitt 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3

7

11 1 8

Stanford 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 1 X

9

10 0 7

Win: Moore,Trevor (3-1) Loss: McAuliff,Daniel (2-1) Save: None.

Pitt 7 (12-4; 0-1 Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Nessler,AJ

CF

4 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 1

8  Dulin,Caden

SS

5 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 0

23 Carrier,Lorenzo

RF

2 4 2 4 3 0 3 0 0 0

2  Wagner,Kai

3B

5 1 3 2 0 1 0 1 1 0

1  Fenderson,Trey

2B

5 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 2

5  Baran,Joey

DH

4 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

18 Pisacreta,Sebastian

C

4 0 1 0 0 2 9 0 0 0

33 Dierdorf,Carter

1B

4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

13 Irizarry,Julian

LF

4 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 3

30 Leslie,David

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 McAuliff,Daniel (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Gray,Mikey (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Kriebel,Chase (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Czajkowski,Noah (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 7 11 7 5 8 24 4 1 8

BATTING

2B: Wagner [2] (off Dugan); Dulin [2] (off Dugan).

HR: Wagner [2] (7th, 2 out, RBI off Moore); Carrier 2 [10] (5th, 2 out, RBI off Dugan)

(9th, 0 out, RBI off Peterson)

TB: Wagner 7; Carrier 8; Dulin 3. 2-Out RBI: Wagner 2; Carrier; Fenderson. GDP:

Fenderson.

Team RISP: 2-8.

Stanford 9 (7-10; 1-3 Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Sasaki,Rintaro

1B

4 0 1 0 1 2 5 0 0 1

19 Tokheim,Teddy

LF

3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1

2  Sell,Brock (LF) 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

10 Bates,Charlie

SS

4 2 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 0

1  Moran,JJ

3B

5 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 3

6  Nati,Jimmy

2B

4 2 3 3 0 1 4 1 0 0

27 Reynolds,Brady

RF

2 1 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0

13 Hott,Ethan (CF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

15 Jeon,Eric

DH

4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

11 Lavin,Luke

C

3 1 1 0 0 2 8 0 0 0

4  Marsh,Tatum (RF)

CF

4 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0

25 Dugan,Nick

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

12 OHarran,Toran (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Moore,Trevor (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

43 Erspamer,Mike (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 Peterson,Colt (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 9 10 9 5 9 27 6 0 7

BATTING

HR: Nati [5] (7th, 2 out, RBI off Gray); Reynolds [1] (4th, 2 out, RBI off Leslie)

TB: Nati 6; Reynolds 4. 2-Out RBI: Moran 2; Nati 3; Reynolds 3. SH: Lavin.

Team RISP: 3-7.

BASERUNNING

SB: Moran [3].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Sasaki, Bates, Nati).

PITT

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

30 Leslie,David 5.2 6 3 3 1 6 24 23 84 55

47McAuliff,Daniel (L) (6.2) 1.0 1 3 3 2 1 6 4 23 12

14 Gray,Mikey (7.2) 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 3 3 11 8

27 Kriebel,Chase (8) 0.0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 5 4

16 Czajkowski,Noah (8) 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 5 3 23 13

Totals 8.0 10 9 8 5 9 40 34 146 92

Inher. Rnrs: Gray 3/3; Czajkowski 1/2; McAuliff 0/2.

GO-FO: Leslie 5-6; McAuliff 0-2; Gray 0-1; Kriebel 0-0; Czajkowski 0-1.

STAN

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Dugan,Nick 5.0 7 2 2 2 5 23 21 93 54

12 OHarran,Toran (6) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 4 3 18 9

34Moore,Trevor (W) (7) 1.0 2 2 2 1 1 6 5 29 18

43 Erspamer,Mike (8) 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 5 4 24 16

48 Peterson,Colt (9) 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 4 4 10 9

Totals 9.0 11 7 7 5 8 42 37 174 106

WP: Dugan 2 [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Erspamer 0/1; Peterson 2/2.

GO-FO: Dugan 6-3; OHarran 0-3; Moore 1-1; Erspamer 0-2; Peterson 0-2.

Umpires: HP: Ramon Armendariz; 1B: Joseph Blumenauer; 2B: Kenneth Fitts; 3B: Antonio Pinzon.

First Pitch: 6:06 PM. Duration:3:16.

Attendance: 1253

Weather: Conditions: Partly Cloudy; Temp: 72F



Play By Play (Full) - Final

Pitt at Stanford

03/13/2026 at Sunken Diamond (Stanford, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Pitt 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3

7

11 1 8

Stanford 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 1 X

9

10 0 7

Pitt starters:

3/cf/Nessler,AJ; 8/ss/Dulin,Caden; 23/rf/Carrier,Lorenzo; 2/3b/Wagner,Kai; 1/2b/Fenderson,Trey; 5/dh/Baran,Joey; 18/c/Pisacreta,Sebastian;

33/1b/Dierdorf,Carter; 13/lf/Irizarry,Julian; 30/p/Leslie,David;

Stanford starters:

3/1b/Sasaki,Rintaro; 19/lf/Tokheim,Teddy; 10/ss/Bates,Charlie; 1/3b/Moran,JJ; 6/2b/Nati,Jimmy; 27/rf/Reynolds,Brady; 15/dh/Jeon,Eric;

11/c/Lavin,Luke; 4/cf/Marsh,Tatum; 25/p/Dugan,Nick;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - PITT batting

Nessler,AJ flied out to cf (3-2 BFBBF).

Dulin,Caden struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS).

Carrier,Lorenzo walked (3-2 KSBBBB).

Wagner,Kai singled to right center (1-0 B); Carrier,Lorenzo advanced to second base.

Fenderson,Trey singled to left center, RBI (1-1 FB); Carrier,Lorenzo scored from second base; Wagner,Kai

advanced to second base.

Baran,Joey reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Fenderson,Trey out at second base, ss unassisted.

Bottom of 1st - STAN batting

Sasaki,Rintaro struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Tokheim,Teddy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Bates,Charlie flied out down the left field line putout by lf (2-2 FFBB).

THIS

INNING R H E L

PITT 1 2 0 2

STAN 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - PITT batting

Pisacreta,Sebastian singled to left field (1-2 FBF).

Dierdorf,Carter lined out to second base (3-2 FBBKFB).

Irizarry,Julian struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

Pisacreta,Sebastian advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Nessler,AJ grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 KBKBB).

Bottom of 2nd - STAN batting

Moran,JJ flied out to deep right field putout by rf (1-0 B).

Nati,Jimmy struck out looking (0-2 KSK).

Reynolds,Brady grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-1 BBKB).

THIS

INNING R H E L

PITT 0 1 0 1

STAN 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - PITT batting

Dulin,Caden doubled to deep left field (2-0 BB).

Carrier,Lorenzo intentionally walked (3-0 BBB).

Wagner,Kai reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound, bunt (1-1 BK); Dulin,Caden out at third base,

p to 3b; Carrier,Lorenzo advanced to second base.

Fenderson,Trey grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 F); Wagner,Kai out at 2B on the play, ss to

2b.

Bottom of 3rd - STAN batting

Jeon,Eric singled to shallow left field (3-2 FBBKBF).

Lavin,Luke struck out swinging (0-2 FFS).

Marsh,Tatum flied out to cf (1-1 BF).

Sasaki,Rintaro flied out to cf (0-1 F).

THIS

INNING R H E L

PITT 0 1 0 1

STAN 0 1 0 1



4th Inning

Top of 4th - PITT batting

Baran,Joey singled to right field (2-0 BB).

Pisacreta,Sebastian struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Dierdorf,Carter grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 KBKBFFBF); Baran,Joey advanced to second base.

Baran,Joey advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Irizarry,Julian struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS).

Bottom of 4th - STAN batting

Tokheim,Teddy struck out looking (3-2 KKBBFBK).

Bates,Charlie singled to shallow left field (0-0).

Moran,JJ flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 FBK).

Nati,Jimmy singled to center field (0-0); Bates,Charlie advanced from first base to third base.

Reynolds,Brady homered to deep center field, 3RBI (0-0); Bates,Charlie scored; Nati,Jimmy scored from first

base.

Jeon,Eric grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 S).

THIS

INNING R H E L

PITT 0 1 0 1

STAN 3 3 0 0

5th Inning

Top of 5th - PITT batting

Nessler,AJ struck out looking (1-2 FKBK).

Dulin,Caden flied out to deep right field putout by rf (2-0 BB).

Carrier,Lorenzo homered to deep left field, RBI (2-2 SBBF).

Wagner,Kai doubled to left center (1-2 KKB).

Fenderson,Trey grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 5th - STAN batting

Lavin,Luke struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c (2-2 BBKFS).

Marsh,Tatum flied out to right center putout by cf (3-2 KSBBB).

Sasaki,Rintaro singled to center field (2-1 FBB).

Tokheim,Teddy reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Sasaki,Rintaro out at second base, 3b to 2b.

THIS

INNING R H E L

PITT 1 2 0 1

STAN 0 1 0 1



6th Inning

Top of 6th - PITT batting

STAN pitching change: OHarran,Toran replaces Dugan,Nick.

Baran,Joey walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Pisacreta,Sebastian flied out to deep center field putout by cf (2-2 FBKBF).

Dierdorf,Carter popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (1-0 B).

Irizarry,Julian flied out to left center putout by cf (2-2 BBFK).

Bottom of 6th - STAN batting

Bates,Charlie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Moran,JJ struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBFS).

Nati,Jimmy singled to shallow right field (0-0).

Reynolds,Brady walked (3-2 BKFFBBB); Nati,Jimmy advanced to second base.

PITT pitching change: McAuliff,Daniel replaces Leslie,David.

Jeon,Eric flied out to deep left field putout by lf (2-2 BFSB).

THIS

INNING R H E L

PITT 0 0 0 1

STAN 0 1 0 2



7th Inning

Top of 7th - PITT batting

STAN substitution: Hott,Ethan replaces Reynolds,Brady at cf, batting 6th.

STAN position change: Marsh,Tatum now playing rf from cf

STAN pitching change: Moore,Trevor replaces OHarran,Toran.

Nessler,AJ lined out to second base (3-2 BKBKFBF).

Dulin,Caden grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

Carrier,Lorenzo intentionally walked (3-0 BBB).

Wagner,Kai homered to deep right field (404 ft), 2nd of season, 2RBI (3-2 BKBBF); Carrier,Lorenzo scored

from first base.

Fenderson,Trey struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

Bottom of 7th - STAN batting

Lavin,Luke singled to center field (0-0).

Marsh,Tatum flied out to rf (1-1 BF).

Sasaki,Rintaro struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS).

Offensive timeout (STAN)

Tokheim,Teddy walked (3-1 BSBBB); Lavin,Luke advanced to second base.

Mound visit (PITT)

Bates,Charlie walked (3-1 BBSBB); Lavin,Luke advanced to third base; Tokheim,Teddy advanced to second base.

PITT pitching change: Gray,Mikey replaces McAuliff,Daniel.

Moran,JJ singled to left center, 2RBI (2-2 BKBS); Lavin,Luke scored; Tokheim,Teddy scored from second

base; Bates,Charlie advanced from first base to third base.

Moran,JJ stole second base.

Nati,Jimmy homered to deep left field (374 ft), 5th of season, 3RBI (0-2 KS); Bates,Charlie scored; Moran,JJ

scored from second base.

Hott,Ethan flied out to lf (1-1 FB).

THIS

INNING R H E L

PITT 2 1 0 0

STAN 5 3 0 0



8th Inning

Top of 8th - PITT batting

STAN defensive substitution: Sell,Brock replaces Tokheim,Teddy at lf

Baran,Joey singled to center field (2-2 BKFBFFF).

STAN pitching change: Erspamer,Mike replaces Moore,Trevor.

Pisacreta,Sebastian struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFFS).

Dierdorf,Carter flied out to deep right field putout by rf (0-0).

Irizarry,Julian fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-2 KBKB).

Bottom of 8th - STAN batting

PITT pitching change: Kriebel,Chase replaces Gray,Mikey.

Jeon,Eric singled to left field (1-1 KB).

Lavin,Luke sacrifice bunt, error throwing by 3b by Wagner,Kai (E5) hit to third base (0-1 F); Jeon,Eric advanced

from first base to third base; Lavin,Luke advanced to second base.

PITT pitching change: Czajkowski,Noah replaces Kriebel,Chase.

Marsh,Tatum struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS).

Sasaki,Rintaro intentionally walked (0-0).

Sell,Brock walked, RBI (3-2 FBBBSB); Jeon,Eric scored, unearned; Lavin,Luke advanced to third base;

Sasaki,Rintaro advanced to second base.

Bates,Charlie struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSFFS).

Moran,JJ popped up to short (2-2 BKKB).

THIS

INNING R H E L

PITT 0 1 0 1

STAN 1 1 1 3

9th Inning

Top of 9th - PITT batting

Nessler,AJ walked (3-2 BKSFBB).

Dulin,Caden singled to center field (1-2 KKBF); Nessler,AJ advanced to second base.

STAN pitching change: Peterson,Colt replaces Erspamer,Mike.

Carrier,Lorenzo homered to deep left field (424 ft), 10th of season, 3RBI (0-0); Nessler,AJ scored from

second base; Dulin,Caden scored from first base.

Wagner,Kai struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Fenderson,Trey flied out to cf (0-0).

Baran,Joey flied out to cf (1-2 KFBF).

THIS

INNING R H E L

PITT 3 2 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final

Pitt at Stanford

03/13/2026 at Sunken Diamond (Stanford, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Pitt 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3

7

11 1 8

Stanford 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 1 X

9

10 0 7

Pitt starters:

3/cf/Nessler,AJ; 8/ss/Dulin,Caden; 23/rf/Carrier,Lorenzo; 2/3b/Wagner,Kai; 1/2b/Fenderson,Trey; 5/dh/Baran,Joey; 18/c/Pisacreta,Sebastian;

33/1b/Dierdorf,Carter; 13/lf/Irizarry,Julian; 30/p/Leslie,David;

Stanford starters:

3/1b/Sasaki,Rintaro; 19/lf/Tokheim,Teddy; 10/ss/Bates,Charlie; 1/3b/Moran,JJ; 6/2b/Nati,Jimmy; 27/rf/Reynolds,Brady; 15/dh/Jeon,Eric;

11/c/Lavin,Luke; 4/cf/Marsh,Tatum; 25/p/Dugan,Nick;

Top of 1st - PITT batting

Nessler,AJ flied out to cf (3-2 BFBBF).

Dulin,Caden struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS).

Carrier,Lorenzo walked (3-2 KSBBBB).

Wagner,Kai singled to right center (1-0 B); Carrier,Lorenzo advanced to second base.

Fenderson,Trey singled to left center, RBI (1-1 FB); Carrier,Lorenzo scored from second base; Wagner,Kai advanced to second base.

Baran,Joey reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Fenderson,Trey out at second base, ss unassisted.

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - STAN batting

Tokheim,Teddy struck out looking (3-2 KKBBFBK).

Bates,Charlie singled to shallow left field (0-0).

Moran,JJ flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 FBK).

Nati,Jimmy singled to center field (0-0); Bates,Charlie advanced from first base to third base.

Reynolds,Brady homered to deep center field, 3RBI (0-0); Bates,Charlie scored; Nati,Jimmy scored from first base.

Jeon,Eric grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 S).

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 5th - PITT batting

Nessler,AJ struck out looking (1-2 FKBK).

Dulin,Caden flied out to deep right field putout by rf (2-0 BB).

Carrier,Lorenzo homered to deep left field, RBI (2-2 SBBF).

Wagner,Kai doubled to left center (1-2 KKB).

Fenderson,Trey grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 7th - PITT batting

STAN substitution: Hott,Ethan replaces Reynolds,Brady at cf, batting 6th.

STAN position change: Marsh,Tatum now playing rf from cf

STAN pitching change: Moore,Trevor replaces OHarran,Toran.



Nessler,AJ lined out to second base (3-2 BKBKFBF).

Dulin,Caden grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

Carrier,Lorenzo intentionally walked (3-0 BBB).

Wagner,Kai homered to deep right field (404 ft), 2nd of season, 2RBI (3-2 BKBBF); Carrier,Lorenzo scored from first base.

Fenderson,Trey struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - STAN batting

Lavin,Luke singled to center field (0-0).

Marsh,Tatum flied out to rf (1-1 BF).

Sasaki,Rintaro struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS).

Offensive timeout (STAN)

Tokheim,Teddy walked (3-1 BSBBB); Lavin,Luke advanced to second base.

Mound visit (PITT)

Bates,Charlie walked (3-1 BBSBB); Lavin,Luke advanced to third base; Tokheim,Teddy advanced to second base.

PITT pitching change: Gray,Mikey replaces McAuliff,Daniel.

Moran,JJ singled to left center, 2RBI (2-2 BKBS); Lavin,Luke scored; Tokheim,Teddy scored from second base; Bates,Charlie advanced

from first base to third base.

Moran,JJ stole second base.

Nati,Jimmy homered to deep left field (374 ft), 5th of season, 3RBI (0-2 KS); Bates,Charlie scored; Moran,JJ scored from second base.

Hott,Ethan flied out to lf (1-1 FB).

5 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - STAN batting

PITT pitching change: Kriebel,Chase replaces Gray,Mikey.

Jeon,Eric singled to left field (1-1 KB).

Lavin,Luke sacrifice bunt, error throwing by 3b by Wagner,Kai (E5) hit to third base (0-1 F); Jeon,Eric advanced from first base to third base;

Lavin,Luke advanced to second base.

PITT pitching change: Czajkowski,Noah replaces Kriebel,Chase.

Marsh,Tatum struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS).

Sasaki,Rintaro intentionally walked (0-0).

Sell,Brock walked, RBI (3-2 FBBBSB); Jeon,Eric scored, unearned; Lavin,Luke advanced to third base; Sasaki,Rintaro advanced to second

base.

Bates,Charlie struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSFFS).

Moran,JJ popped up to short (2-2 BKKB).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 9th - PITT batting

Nessler,AJ walked (3-2 BKSFBB).

Dulin,Caden singled to center field (1-2 KKBF); Nessler,AJ advanced to second base.

STAN pitching change: Peterson,Colt replaces Erspamer,Mike.

Carrier,Lorenzo homered to deep left field (424 ft), 10th of season, 3RBI (0-0); Nessler,AJ scored from second base; Dulin,Caden scored

from first base.

Wagner,Kai struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Fenderson,Trey flied out to cf (0-0).



Baran,Joey flied out to cf (1-2 KFBF).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Pitt at Stanford

03/13/2026 at Sunken Diamond (Stanford, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Pitt 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3

7

11 1 8

Stanford 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 1 X

9

10 0 7

PITT SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Nessler, AJ cf 4 1 0 0

2 #8 Dulin, Caden ss 5 1 2 0

3 #23 Carrier, Lorenzo rf 2 4 2 4

4 #2 Wagner, Kai 3b 5 1 3 2

5 #1 Fenderson, Trey 2b 5 0 1 1

6 #5 Baran, Joey dh 4 0 2 0

7 #18 Pisacreta, Sebastian c 4 0 1 0

8 #33 Dierdorf, Carter 1b 4 0 0 0

9 #13 Irizarry, Julian lf 4 0 0 0

Totals 37 7 11 7

Runs 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 7

Hits 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 11

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOB 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 8

PITT

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

30 Leslie,David 5.2 6 3 3 1 6 24 23 84 55

47McAuliff,Daniel (L) (6.2) 1.0 1 3 3 2 1 6 4 23 12

14 Gray,Mikey (7.2) 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 3 3 11 8

27 Kriebel,Chase (8) 0.0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 5 4

16 Czajkowski,Noah (8) 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 5 3 23 13

Totals 8.0 10 9 8 5 9 40 34 146 92

Inher. Rnrs: Gray 3/3; Czajkowski 1/2; McAuliff 0/2.

GO-FO: Leslie 5-6; McAuliff 0-2; Gray 0-1; Kriebel 0-0; Czajkowski 0-1.
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Pitt at Stanford

03/13/2026 at Sunken Diamond (Stanford, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Pitt 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3

7

11 1 8

Stanford 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 1 X

9

10 0 7

STANFORD SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Sasaki, Rintaro 1b 4 0 1 0

2 #2 Sell, Brock

#19 Tokheim, Teddy

lf 0

3

0

1

0

0

1

0

3 #10 Bates, Charlie ss 4 2 1 0

4 #1 Moran, JJ 3b 5 1 1 2

5 #6 Nati, Jimmy 2b 4 2 3 3

6 #13 Hott, Ethan

#27 Reynolds, Brady

cf 1

2

0

1

0

1

0

3

7 #15 Jeon, Eric dh 4 1 2 0

8 #11 Lavin, Luke c 3 1 1 0

9 #4 Marsh, Tatum rf 4 0 0 0

Totals 34 9 10 9

Runs 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 1 9

Hits 0 0 1 3 1 1 3 1 10

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

LOB 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 3 7

STAN

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Dugan,Nick 5.0 7 2 2 2 5 23 21 93 54

12 OHarran,Toran (6) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 4 3 18 9

34Moore,Trevor (W) (7) 1.0 2 2 2 1 1 6 5 29 18

43 Erspamer,Mike (8) 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 5 4 24 16

48 Peterson,Colt (9) 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 4 4 10 9

Totals 9.0 11 7 7 5 8 42 37 174 106

WP: Dugan 2 [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Erspamer 0/1; Peterson 2/2.

GO-FO: Dugan 6-3; OHarran 0-3; Moore 1-1; Erspamer 0-2; Peterson 0-2.
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